

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6815 OF 2025

Sushant Vyas & Ors.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

Sunita Sharma & Anr.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Deepali Bagla a/w Nitin Wadkar, Jennifer Sagayarajan & Shreya Shipurkar, for the Petitioners.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED: 09 JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. None appears for the Respondents although appearance of the Advocate is filed.
2. Therefore, the matter is kept back in the afternoon session and in the after sessions also none appears for the Respondents.
3. Ms. Bagla, learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the learned Advocate appearing for the Respondents has been informed about the today's date. However, none appears for the Respondents.
4. Accordingly, stand over to **6th February 2026**.
5. Till next date, ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

ARJUN  
VIITHAL  
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by  
ARJUN VIITHAL  
KUDHEKAR  
Date: 2026.01.09  
20:39:26 +0530