

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6815 OF 2025

Sushant Vyas And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Sunita Sharma And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Adv. Tamboli Shirin Salim for Respondent

Ms. S. M. Yadav, APP for State

(mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)